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SHENZHEN SOURCELIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Datasheet

Coupler-Single Mode
1xN 2xN Coupler SM

Applications

4 Optical communication systems
¢ CATV

¢ Local Area Networks

¢ Testing instruments

Compliance
¢ Telcordia GR-1209-CORE

¢ Telcordia GR-1221-CORE
Features 4 RoHS

4 Low excess loss

¢ Low PDL

¢ Wide Operating Temperature:
From -40°C to 85°C

4 High Reliability and Stability

# Passed Telcordia GR-1221-CORE, and 85°C,85%RH test
up to 1500 hours
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Technical Specification

Wavelength (nm} 1310, 1550, 131081550
Bandwidth (nm} 120, +40
Coupling Rato -- 50/50 40/60 20/80 10490
Grade -- P 5 P s P L P 5
Insertion Loss AKX (dB) 34 3.6 44/26 46/28 7512 8.0/1.3 11.0/0.65 12.0/0.8
Uniformity MAX (dB) 0.5 0.7 / / / / / !
PDL MAX (dB) 0.15 0.2 0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 0.3
Directivity (dB) 250
Operating Temperature (°C) -20™75

Wavelength {nm) 1550 or on Request
Bandwidth {nm) +20
Coupling Ratio — 1/99 2/98 5/95
Grade = P S P & P S
Insertion Loss MAX (dB) 21.5/0.22 20.0/0.3 18.5/0.25 19.5/0.35 14.0/0.40 14.5/0.50
PDL MAX (dB) 0.25/0.10 0.30/0.15 0.25/0.10 0.30/0.15 0.25/0.10 0.30/0.15
Directivity (dB) =50
Operating Temperature (°C) -20™75

Wavelength {nm) 1310&149081550
Bandwidth {nm) 1310440 , 1490410 , 155040
Coupling Ratio - 50/50 40460 20/80 10/90
Grade == P 5] P s P s P 5
Insertion Loss MAX (dB) 3.7 4 47/27  50/3.0 7.8/14 81/.7 11.2/09 11.6/1.2
Uniformity MAX (dB) 0.5 0.7 / / / / / /
PDL MAX (dB) 0.15 0.2 0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 0.3

Return Loss (dB) =50

Operating Temperature (°C) -20™75

Wavelength (nm)
Bandwidth {nm)
Coupling Ratio - 1x=3
Grade - P
Insertion Loss MAX (dB) 5.4
Uniformity MAX (dB) 0.8
PDL MAX (dB) 0.2
Return Loss (dB)
Operating Temperature (°C)

Notes: * The above specification is without connector.

* Other specifications can be made on customer request.
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Mechanical Dimensions

Coenfiguration 1x2 or 2x2 1x3,3%=3 1=4
250um bare fiber $3 (=45 &3 054
D’iIﬂfnSiDﬂS{‘I’xL:l {m} 000um loose tube D3 054 P4 (=70
000um 2mm/3Imm loose .
tube Q0=20=10 /
Fiber lead length 1 meter, others on request

Ordering Information

SMC - P-1x2-13/M15 - 10/90 - FC/APC - 1 - GB52D - ®3x60

@ 6 » 6 ® @0 @

ltem Unit
@D Type =
{2) Grade --
{3) Configuration --

@

Parameter
SMC, WTC , TWC, MSC

P=Premium , A=standard

1x2, 22, 1x3 , 1xd and so on

@) Operating Wavelength {nm) 1310, 1550, 13/15(1310&1550) , 13/14/15 or on Request

{5) Coupling Ratio --
(&) Input & Output Connector --

01/99, 05/95 ... 50/50

0=None , FC/APC, FC/UPC or on Request

{7) Pigtail Type -- 0=0250um , 1=09300pm , 2=02mm , 3=03mm , 4=0ther

Fiber Type --

G652D=Corning SMF-28e , 4=0ther

{9) Package {mm) M3x54 , @3x60 , 90x20x10 , 100x80x10 or as Requirement

Shenzhen Sourcelight Technology Co., Ltd
Sourcelight Technology reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any optical link product or service identified in
this document without notice in order to improve design and/or performance. If you have any question regarding this
specification sheet, please contact our sales representative or send email to sales@sourcelight.com.cn
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